NIOXIN RESEARCH LABORATORIES: 2124 SKYVIEW DRIVE

LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122 TELEPHONE: 1-770-944-1308

COSMETIC PRODUCT (SECTION 1)

TRADE NAME: INTENSIVE THERAPY RECHARGING COMPLEX DATE: June 1, 2005

INGREDIENTS (SECTION 2)

THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS NO HAZARDOUS INGREDIENTS

HAZARDOUS COMPONENTS (SECTION 3)

NOT APPLICABLE

FIRE AND EXPLOSION DATA (SECTION 4)

EXTINGUISHING MEDIA: WATER

FIRE FIGHTING INSTRUCTIONS: SPECIAL EQUIPMENT NOT NEEDED

UNUSUAL FIRE AND EXPLOSION

HAZARDS: NONE KNOWN

REACTIVITY DATE (SECTION 5)

STABILITY

(AND CONDITIONS TO AVOID): STABLE

INCOMPATIBILITY

(MATERIALS TO AVOID): NONE KNOWN TO MANUFACTURER

HAZARDOUS DECOMPOSITION

PRODUCTS: NONE KNOWN TO MANUFACTURER

HAZARDOUS POLYMERIZATION: WILL NOT OCCUR

HEALTH HAZARD DATA (SECTION 6)

EYE CONTACT: MAY CAUSE DISCOMFORT. IN CASE OF CONTACT,

FLUSH EYES WITH WATER. CALL PHYSICIAN IF

DISCOMFORT PERSISTS.

SKIN CONTACT: NOT APPLICABLE SKIN ABSORPTION: NOT APPLICABLE

INGESTION: NONE

SPILL OR LEAK PROCEDURE (SECTION 7)

ACTION TO BE TAKEN FOR SPILL OR LEAK: IMMOBILIZE SPILL WITH ABSORBENT

MATERIAL AND PLACE IN APPROPRIATE

DISPOSAL CONTAINER.

DISPOSAL METHOD: IN ACCORDANCE WITH FEDERAL, STATE,

AND LOCAL REGULATIONS.

PAGE 2 MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET

RECHARGING COMPLEX

HANDLING PRECAUTIONS: (SECTION 8)

EXPOSURE GUIDELINES: NO GUIDELINES KNOWN TO MANUFACTURER

VENTILATION: NOT REQUIRED RESPIRATORY PROTECTION: NOT REQUIRED SKIN PROTECTION: NOT REQUIRED EYE PROTECTION: NOT REQUIRED

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: (SECTION 9)

SPECIAL PRECAUTIONS TO BE STORE IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER WITH LID TAKEN IN HANDLING AND PROPERLY ATTACHED IN A COOL DRY AREA.

STORAGE:

OTHER PRECAUTIONS: NONE KNOWN TO MANUFACTURER

THIS PRODUCT IS INTENDED TO BE USED SOLELY AS A FOOD, OR COSMETIC, AND THEREFORE EXCLUDED FROM TSCA REQUIREMENTS. PRIOR TO USING THIS PRODUCT FOR ANY OTHER USE NOT EXCLUDED FROM TSCA REQUIREMENTS, BE SURE TO DETERMINE WHETHER THE SUBSTANCE IS LISTED ON THE TSCA INVENTORY.

WRITTEN BY:	DATE:

This information given herein is given in good faith, but no warranty, expressed or implied is made. For further information please contact Nioxin Research Laboratories, Inc.